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Commonwealth of Kentucky 
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211 Sower Blvd. 
P.O. Box 615 

Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 
Telephone: (502) 564-3940 

Fax: (502) 564-3460 
psc.ky.gov 

 
 
  November 17, 2023 
 
 
 
 

PARTIES OF RECORD 
  
Re: Case No. 2023-00159 
 
 
 
 Attached is a copy of a memorandum, which is being filed in the record of the 
above-referenced case.  If you have any comments you would like to make regarding the 
contents of the memorandum, please do so within five days of receipt of this letter. 
 
 If you have any questions, please contact Moriah Tussey, Moriah.tussey@ky.gov 
or Heather Temple, heather.temple@ky.gov. 
 
 
 

Sincerely, 
 
 
 
Linda C. Bridwell, PE 
Executive Director 
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PSC Public Comments Meeting 

HEARING: Public, Kentucky Power Company 

CASE NUMBER: 2023-00159 

LOCATION: Raff Hearing Room 

DATE: Thursday, November 16th, 2023 
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NAME ADDRESS PHONE EMAIL ADDRESS

1

Cassie Thompson

(never connected) 350 college st Hardin Kentucky 42048

2 Laura Hannah Beckwith 695 Newsome Street Ashland KY 41102

3

Sharman Noe

(decided not to speak) 315 Princess Circle,  Versailles,  KY 40383

4

Corey Dutton

(no comments provided) 3753 S KY 837 Liberty, KY

5

6

Public Comments Virtual Meeting Case No. 2023-00159 Kentucky Power Company

Thursday, November 16, 2023 - Public Service Commission Raff Hearing Room



 *Denotes Served by Email                                         Service List for Case 2023-00159

*Angela M Goad
Assistant Attorney General
Office of the Attorney General Office of Rate
700 Capitol Avenue
Suite 20
Frankfort, KENTUCKY  40601-8204

*Ashley Wilmes
Kentucky Resources Council, Inc.
Post Office Box 1070
Frankfort, KENTUCKY  40602

*Byron Gary
Kentucky Resources Council, Inc.
Post Office Box 1070
Frankfort, KENTUCKY  40602

*Carrie H Grundmann
Spilman Thomas & Battle, PLLC
110 Oakwood Drive, Suite 500
Winston-Salem, NORTH CAROLINA  27103

*Christen M Blend
American Electric Power Service Corporation
1 Riverside Plaza, 29th Floor
Post Office Box 16631
Columbus, OHIO  43216

*Cassandra McCrae
Earthjustice
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1675
Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA  19103

*Thomas J FitzGerald
Counsel & Director
Kentucky Resources Council, Inc.
Post Office Box 1070
Frankfort, KENTUCKY  40602

*Hector Garcia Santana
American Electric Power Service Corporation
1 Riverside Plaza, 29th Floor
Post Office Box 16631
Columbus, OHIO  43216

*Hema Lochan
Earthjustice
48 Wall Street, 15th Floor
New York, NEW YORK  10005

*Joseph Fichera
Senior Managing Director & CEO
Saber Partners, LLC
260 Madison Avenue 8th Floor
New York, NEW YORK  10016

*Jody M Kyler Cohn
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry
36 East Seventh Street
Suite 1510
Cincinnati, OHIO  45202

*John Horne
Office of the Attorney General Office of Rate
700 Capitol Avenue
Suite 20
Frankfort, KENTUCKY  40601-8204

*Kenneth Gish
K&L Gates
300 South Tryon Street
Suite 1000
Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA  28202

*Kentucky Power Company
1645 Winchester Avenue
Ashland, KY  41101

*Kentucky Power Company
Kentucky Power Company
1645 Winchester Avenue
Ashland, KY  41101

*Katie M Glass
Stites & Harbison
421 West Main Street
P. O. Box 634
Frankfort, KENTUCKY  40602-0634

*Honorable Kimberly S McCann
Attorney at Law
VanAntwerp Attorneys, LLP
1544 Winchester Avenue, 5th Floor
P. O. Box 1111
Ashland, KENTUCKY  41105-1111

*Lawrence W Cook
Assistant Attorney General
Office of the Attorney General Office of Rate
700 Capitol Avenue
Suite 20
Frankfort, KENTUCKY  40601-8204

*Michael West
Office of the Attorney General Office of Rate
700 Capitol Avenue
Suite 20
Frankfort, KENTUCKY  40601-8204

*Honorable Michael L Kurtz
Attorney at Law
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry
36 East Seventh Street
Suite 1510
Cincinnati, OHIO  45202

*Megan W Mullins
Spilman Thomas & Battle, PLLC
300 Kanawha Blvd, East
Charleston, WEST VIRGINIA  25301



 *Denotes Served by Email                                         Service List for Case 2023-00159

*Steven W Lee
Spilman Thomas & Battle, PLLC
1100 Brent Creek Blvd., Suite 101
Mechanicsburg, PENNSYLVANIA  17050

*Thomas Cmar
Earthjustice
6608 Wooster Pike
Cincinnati, OHIO  45227

*Tanner Wolffram
American Electric Power Service Corporation
1 Riverside Plaza, 29th Floor
Post Office Box 16631
Columbus, OHIO  43216

*W. Mitchell Hall, Jr.
VanAntwerp Attorneys, LLP
1544 Winchester Avenue, 5th Floor
P. O. Box 1111
Ashland, KENTUCKY  41105-1111
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